
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES - 25 FEBRUARY 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE14/561) PROGRAMME – Internal Product


Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

List the current assets, items or purse (buildings, facilities or other) on the land identified above.
a. What is the current occupancy level and occupant of the items identified?
b. What is the value of the items identified ?
c. What contractual or other arrangements are in place for the items identified?


Answer:

a.

Site Occupancy
Dempster St Not applicable –

Decommissioned site
awaiting disposal

Goode St Not applicable –
Decommissioned site
awaiting disposal

Langley Gardens Leased to Department of Agriculture

Adelaide Immigration Transit
Accommodation

Occupied

Maribyrnong Immigration
Detention Centre

Occupied

Melbourne Immigration
Transit Accommodation

Occupied

Villawood Immigration
Detention Centre

Occupied

Brisbane Immigration Transit
Accommodation

Occupied

Port Augusta Immigration
Residential Housing

Occupied

Torres Strait Vacant
Port Botany Occupied
Saibai Island Occupied
Boigu Island Occupied
Eden Occupied


Eden Occupied
Nhulunbuy Occupied
Nhulunbuy Vacant
Nhulunbuy Vacant
Nhulunbuy Occupied
Nhulunbuy FIFO use
Nhulunbuy Occupied
Bowen Occupied
Bowen Occupied
Gladstone Occupied
Gladstone Occupied
Gladstone Occupied
Gladstone Occupied
Gladstone Occupied
Gladstone Occupied
Mackay For Sale
Mackay Occupied
Mackay Vacant
Mackay Occupied
Mackay Occupied
Mackay Occupied
Thursday Island Occupied
Thursday Island Occupied
Thursday Island Occupied
Thursday Island Vacant
Thursday Island Occupied
Thursday Island FIFO use
Thursday Island Vacant
Thursday Island Occupied
Thursday Island Occupied
Thursday Island Occupied
Thursday Island Occupied
Weipa Occupied
Weipa Occupied
Weipa FIFO use
Weipa Occupied
PORT LINCOLN Occupied
PORT PIRIE Occupied
Albany Occupied
Broome Occupied
Broome Occupied
Broome Occupied
Broome Occupied
Broome Occupied
Broome Subleased
Broome Vacant
Broome Subleased
Broome Subleased


Broome For Sale
Broome Occupied
Bunbury Vacant
Carnarvon Occupied
Carnarvon Occupied
Christmas Island Occupied
Christmas Island Occupied
Christmas Island Vacant
Christmas Island FIFO use
COCOS ISLAND FIFO use
COCOS ISLAND FIFO use
Dampier Vacant
Dampier FIFO use
Dampier FIFO use
Esperance Occupied
Esperance Occupied
Geraldton Occupied
Geraldton Occupied
Karratha Vacant
Karratha Occupied
Karratha Occupied
Karratha Occupied
Karratha Subleased
Karratha Occupied
Karratha Subleased
Karratha Occupied
Karratha Occupied
Karratha Occupied
Karratha Vacant
Karratha Occupied
Karratha Occupied
Karratha Occupied
Karratha Occupied
Karratha Occupied
Karratha FIFO use
Karratha Occupied
Karratha Occupied
Karratha Occupied
Karratha Occupied
Port Hedland Occupied
Port Hedland Subleased
Port Hedland Vacant
Port Hedland Subleased
Port Hedland Occupied
Port Hedland Occupied
Port Hedland Occupied
Port Hedland Vacant
Port Hedland Occupied


Port Hedland Occupied
Port Hedland Occupied
Port Hedland Occupied
Port Hedland Vacant
Port Hedland Occupied

b. Answered in AE14/560.

c. Answered in AE14/560.

